October 16, 2018 — 9:00 am to 2:30 pm

Association of Washington Cities
1076 Franklin St SE
Olympia, WA 98501

_

BRIAN ABBOTT

FISH BARRIER
REMOVAL BOARD

9:00

9:05

9:15

9:30

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:15

12:00

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:30

2:15

2:30

Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review
Public Comments

Old Business

e Approval of August 21 meeting notes
e Approval of September 11 special meeting notes

Lochsloy Dam update — Justin Zweifel, Gina Piazza
New legislative handout — Justin Zweifel

Update on 2017-2019 Projects — Justin Zweifel

e Two new cost increase requests

e New request form

Break

Discuss ways to improve grant process — Justin Zweifel
e Lessons learned and feedback

e Watershed Pathway coordinator presentations
Lunch

Joint Transportation Committee tour — Tom Jameson
General updates — Tom Jameson

Puget Sound Partnership Action Agenda — Julie Watson

Work Plan update — Neil Aaland

Summary and next steps

e Next meeting November 20, 2018, Association of WA Cities’ Rainier Room

e Other business

Adjourn



