## Agenda



## October 16, 2018 – 9:00 am to 2:30 pm

Association of Washington Cities 1076 Franklin St SE Olympia, WA 98501

9:00	Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review
9:05	Public Comments
9:15	<ul> <li>Old Business</li> <li>Approval of August 21 meeting notes</li> <li>Approval of September 11 special meeting notes</li> </ul>
9:30	Lochsloy Dam update – Justin Zweifel, Gina Piazza
10:00	New legislative handout – Justin Zweifel
10:15	<ul> <li>Update on 2017-2019 Projects – Justin Zweifel</li> <li>Two new cost increase requests</li> <li>New request form</li> </ul>
11:00	Break
11:15	<ul> <li>Discuss ways to improve grant process – Justin Zweifel</li> <li>Lessons learned and feedback</li> <li>Watershed Pathway coordinator presentations</li> </ul>
12:00	Lunch
12:30	Joint Transportation Committee tour – Tom Jameson
12:45	General updates – Tom Jameson
1:00	Puget Sound Partnership Action Agenda – Julie Watson
1:30	Work Plan update – Neil Aaland
2:15	<ul> <li>Summary and next steps</li> <li>Next meeting November 20, 2018, Association of WA Cities' Rainier Room</li> <li>Other business</li> </ul>
2:30	Adjourn